
Erie County Junior Fair Rabbit Show 
August 7, 2025 

 
Senior Showmanship 
1. Tavilynn Dillender, Clever Clovers 
2. Charlotte Gall, Country Cousins 
3. Bella Matthews, Country Cousins 
4. Caleb Holmes, Clever Clovers 
5. Eli Conner, Margaretta Livestock 
6. Hayden Holmes, Clever Clovers 
7. Claire Conner, Margaretta Livestock 
8. AddieLynn Hoffman, Oxford Hustlers 
9. Olivia Gast, Country Cousins 
10. Paige Loris, Town & Country 
 
Intermediate Showmanship 
1. Lillian Smith, Oxford Hustlers 
2. Kaci Crandall, Oxford Hustlers 
3. Natalee Gast, Country Cousins 
4. Preston Loris, Town & Country 
5. Kolton Miller, Oxford Hustlers 
6. Weston Jaunzemis, Town & Country  
 
Junior Showmanship: 11 and Under 
1. Jack Sparks, Lucky Clovers 
2. Tripp Missig, Happy Go Lucky 
3. Noah Beckwith, Oxford Hustlers 
4. Jessie Wensink, Oxford Hustlers 
5. Sapphyra Dodson, Outlaws Horse Club 
6. Scarlett Tieche Erie Elites 
7. Thea Weilnau, Erie Elites 
8. Emily Crandall, Oxford Hustlers 
9. Finnley Jaunzemis, Town & Country 
10. Emilia McKitrick, Northern Ohio 4H Equestrian Club 
 
Beginner Showmanship 
1. Rose Gall, Country Cousins 
2. Lillie Price, Town & Country 
3. McKenzie Kaman, Margaretta Livestock 
4. Skylynn Schreck, Outlaws Horse Club 
5. Viviana Schreck, Outlaws Horse Club 
6. Alice Wagner, Erie Challengers 
7. Kourtney Jarrett, Margaretta FFA 
8. Connor Williams, Margaretta FFA 
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9. Treyton Colahan, Vermillion FFA 
 
Showman Of Showmen: Rose Gall, Country Cousins 
 
Doe And Litter 
1. Paige Loris, Town & Country 
2. Noah Beckwith, Berlin Busy Bees 
3. Jessie Wensink, Oxford Hustlers 
4. Sapphrya Dodson, Outlaws Horse Club 
5. Kolton Miller, Oxford Hustlers 
 
Champion Doe And Litter: Paige Loris, Town & Country 
Reserve Champion Doe And Litter: Noah Beckwith, Berlin Busy Bees 
 
Purebred Buck Classes 
 
American Fuzzy Lop 
1. Noah Beckwith, Berlin Busy Bees 
 
Dutch 
1. AddieLynn Hoffman, Oxford Hustlers 
 
Havana 
1. Emily Crandall, Oxford Hustlers 
2. Caleb Holmes, Clever Clovers 
3. Emilia McKitrick, Northern Ohio 4H Equestrian Club 
4. Hayden Holmes, Clever Clovers 
 
Jersey Wooly 
1. Bella Matthews, Country Cousins 
 
Lionhead 
1. Bella Matthews, Country Cousins 
2. Tessa Satterfield, Lucky Clovers 
 
Lop, Mini 
1. Olivia Gast, Country Cousins 
 
Mini Rex 
1. Noah Beckwith, Berlin Busy Bees 
2. Alice Wagner, Erie Challengers 
3. Sapphyra Dodson, Outlaws Horse Club 
4. Tripp Missig, Happy Go Lucky 
5. Charolette Gall, Country Cousins 



Mini Satin 
1. Caleb Holmes, Clever Clovers 
2. Scarlett Tieche, Erie Elites 
 
Netherland Dwarf 
1. Tavilynn Dillender, Clever Clovers 
2. Preston Loris, Town & Country 
3. Weston Jaunzemis, Town & Country 
4. Jack Sparks, Lucky Clovers 
 
New Zealand 
1. Preston Loris, Town & Country 
2. Sapphyra Dodson, Outlaws Horse Club 
3. Natalee Gast, Country Cousins 
4. Paige Loris, Town & Country 
5. Olivia Gast, Country Cousins 
 
Champion Buck Rabbit: Caleb Holmes, Clever Clovers 
Reserve Champion Buck Rabbit: Emily Crandall, Oxford Hustlers 
 
Purebred Doe Classes 
 
American Fuzzy Lop 
1. Noah Beckwith, Berlin Busy Bees 
 
Dutch 
1. AddieLynn Hoffman, Oxford Hustlers 
 
Havana 
1. Caleb Holmes, Clever Clovers 
 
Holland Lop 
1. Tavilynn Dillender, Clever Clovers 
2. Kaci Crandall, Oxford Hustlers 
3. Lillian Smith, Oxford Hustlers 
 
Jersey Wooly 
1. Emily Crandall, Oxford Hustlers 
 
Mini Rex 
1. Noah Beckwith, Berlin Busy Bees 
2. Skylynn Schreck, Outlaws Horse Club 
3. Viviana Schreck, Outlaws Horse Club 
4. Paige Loris, Town & Country 



5. Sapphrya Dodson, Outlaws Horse Club 
 
Netherland Dwarf 
1. Tavilynn Dillender, Clever Clovers 
2. Paige Loris, Town & Country 
 
New Zealand 
1. Lillie Price, Town & Country 
2. Preston Loris, Town & Country 
3. Hayden Holmes, Clever Clovers  
4. Paige Loris, Town & Country 
 
Thrianta 
1. Rose Gall, Country Cousins 
 
Champion Doe Rabbit: Noah Beckwith, Berlin Busy Bees 
Reserve Champion Doe Rabbit: AddieLynn Hoffman, Oxford Hustlers 
 
Single Fryer Rabbits- Lightweight (3.5-4.1 lbs) 
1. Weston Jaunzemis, Town & Country 
2. Natalee Gast, Country Cousins 
3. Austin Bilger, Inspiring Uniqueness 
4. Westin Adkins, Berlin Busy Bees 
5. Emilia McKitrick, Northern Ohio 4H Equestrian Club 
 
Champion Lightweight Fryer: Weston Jaunzemis, Town & Country 
Reserve Champion Lightweight Fryer: Natalee Gast, Country Cousins 
 
Heavyweight (4.2- 5.3 lbs) 
1. Preston Loris, Town & Country 
2. Paige Loris, Town & Country 
3. Preston Loris, Town & Country 
4. AddieLynn Hoffman, Oxford Hustlers 
5. Claire Conner, Margaretta Livestock 
 
Champion Heavyweight Fryer: Preston Loris, Town & Country 
Reserve Champion Heavyweight Fryer: Paige Loris, Town & Country 
 
Market Pen Of 3- Lightweight (11.1-13.1 lbs) 
1. Olivia Gast, Country Cousins 
2. Natalee Gast, Country Cousins 
3. Paige Loris, Town & Country 
4. Trey Colahan, Vermillion FFA 
5. Conner Williams, Margaretta FFA 



Champion Lightweight Rabbit Meat Pen: Olivia Gast, Country Cousins 
Reserve Champion Lightweight Rabbit Meat Pen: Natalee Gast, Country Cousins 
 
Market Pen Of 3- Heavyweight (13.3-15.5 lbs) 
1. Carter Kelley, Margaretta FFA 
2. Caleb Holmes, Clever Clovers 
3. Jessie Wensink, Oxford Hustlers 
4. Eli Conner, Margaretta Livestock 
5. Austin Bilger, Inspiring Uniqueness 
 
Champion Heavyweight Rabbit Meat Pen: Carter Kelley, Margaretta FFA 
Reserve Champion Heavyweight Rabbit Meat Pen: Caleb Holmes, Clever Clovers 
 
Premier Exhibitors 
Junior: Jessie Wensink, Oxford Hustlers 
Intermediate: Natalee Gast, Country Cousins 
Senior: Rose Gall, Country Cousins 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 


